Agreement #15-RCVBL-01115 A-2
CDSS/County of Nevada

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement 15-RCVBL-01115

This Amendment No.2 is executed this day of , 2017 by and
between the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) hereinafter referred to as CDSS and
Nevada County Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred to as County. Said Amendment will
amend the prior agreement between the parties referred to as Agreement 15-RCVBL-01115
(“Agreement”) pertaining to the provision of Agency Adoption Services, executed by Resolution 15-258 on
June 16, 2015.

Background

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2015, County and CDSS entered into Agreement No. 15-RCVBL-01115
for the provision of Agency Adoption Services to the County of Nevada under the authority of Welfare and
Institutions Code (W&I Code), Section 16130, and in accordance with Title 22 California Code of

Regulatlons (CCR) Sectlons 35127 through 35239 #eep%e#Agreeme%en#ewﬁtHhe—@#ﬁeeeHhe

WHEREAS. a copy of Agreement and Amendment No. 1 is on file with the Office of the

Nevada county Board Clerk, and is incorporated into this Amendment No. 2 by this reference as
though set forth fully herein; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2018, to allow
CDSS additional time to complete several current Nevada County adoption cases and to allow for the
transition of agency adoption services back to the County and increase the contract maximum to cover
the extended term.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. General Terms and Conditions, Section 39. Contract Term, is modified to extend the ending date
of the Agreement from June-30,-2017 to June 30, 2018.

2. The Maximum Contract Price, Section 40 paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced with
the following: “The County shall pay to Contractor for services as described in Exhibit “A”
(Standard Agreement) a maximum contract price not to exceed $146,-927 perfiscalyearfora
total-contract-maximum-0-$203,854-for the 2-year $303,854 for the 3-year contract term of July
1, 2015 through Jure-30,2047 June 30, 2018.

3. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect
except as modified herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES
Hank Weston, Board Chair ey ) T-10-17

Deborah Pearce, Chief
Contracts and Purchasing Bureau

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST:

By:
County Counsel Julie Patterson Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors




